# 505590041 07/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5636841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH	07/02/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carl Zeiss AG	
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22	
City:	Oberkochen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	73447	
Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH	
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10	
City:	JENA	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07445	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9964760

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301 869 8950

Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com
Correspondent Name: WALTER OTTESEN, P. A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4026

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z50186	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTIAN OTTESEN		
SIGNATURE: /Christian Ottesen/		
DATE SIGNED:	<b>E SIGNED:</b> 07/25/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 049863 FRAME: 0257 source=9964760\_Assmt\_Microscopy\_AG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049863 FRAME: 0258

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07445 Jena, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS MICROSCOPY) owns the full and exclusive right, title and interest to United States Patent 9,964,760 including all priority rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property associated therewith; and,

Whereas, CARL ZEISS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS AG) is desirous of obtaining a full and undivided right to said United States Patent 9,964,760;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign unto said ZEISS AG, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, a full and undivided right to said United States Patent 9,964,760 while retaining for ZEISS MICROSCOPY a full and undivided right to said United States Patent 9,964,760 so that both ZEISS AG and ZEISS MICROSCOPY each enjoy and hold a full and undivided right to said United States Patent 9,964,760.

CAR	L ZEISS MICROS	SCOPY GMBH
Ву:	Shit	20 4 /2 (
	i.V. Silke Müller	i.V. Dr. Helmut Lippert
Title:	Patent Counsel	Manager IP
Date	: July 2, 2019	

RECORDED: 07/25/2019